Capital of the Company, be reduced from Rs.3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore) 

divided in to 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to Rs.30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty 

Lacs) divided in to 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each, and that such reduction 

be effected by cancelling the Equity Share Capital of Rs.2,70,00,000( Rupees Two 

Crore Seventy Lacs) which has been lost to the extent of Rs.9/= per equity share in 

each and every equity shares of the Company which have been issued.  

“RESOLVED further that the accumulated losses of the company to the tune of Rs. 
2,70,00,000/= (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Lacs) be written off by canceling the paid 
up equity share capital of the company by Rs. 9/= per equity share amounting to Rs. 
2,70,00,000/= (Two Crore Seventy Lacs Only)”. 

By Order of the Board of Directors 

Sd/-                                                                                      
Place: Mumbai